
RACE CARDSOUTH AFRICA 
®

Race  4	 8:10PM	 ($65,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 2000m
1	 048853	 Last Of The Legend	 62	 [7]	 R Munger	 7.6%	 G D Smith	 12.6%
2	 143112	 Respectable Miss	 61	 [12]	 G Cheyne	 13.4%	 A C Greeff	 12.4%
3	 018400	 Take The World	 61	 [10]	 W Agrella	 4.5%	 Jva Strydom	 4.2%
4	 476366	 Capernaum	 58.5	 [14]	 Y Ramzan (2.5)	 5.1%	 Z Oosthuizen	 7.8%
5	 304436	 Royal Shindig	 58	 [9]	 L Mxothwa	 12.6%	 J P Nel	 13.6%
6	 657591	 Super Noir	 57.5	 [3]	 T M Musekiwa	 2.9%	 Jva Strydom	 4.2%
7	 002348	 Jacob’s Ladder	 56.5	 [2]	 K Strydom (1.5)	 9.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 7.8%
8	 951909	 Prideoffranschhoek	 56.5	 [1]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 G D Smith	 12.6%
9	 339336	 Bold Strike	 54.5	 [6]	 M V’rensburg	 11.4%	 G D Smith	 12.6%
10	436324	 Lotus King	 54	 [8]	 R Fourie	 17.1%	 J P Nel	 13.6%
11	085212	 Charlie Mccreevy	 54	 [4]	 C Maujean	 8.1%	 Z Oosthuizen	 7.8%
12	341340	 Swanking	 54	 [13]	 T Gould	 5.1%	 Wgc Miller	 8.5%
13	608097	 Ninjinsky’s Son	 53.5	 [5]	 S Devoy	 3.5%	 Jva Strydom	 4.2%
14	659783	 Proud Warrior	 52	 [11]	 M Mjoka	 4.1%	 K Naidoo	 5.8%
15	077500	 At The Opera	 52	 [15]	 X Ndlovu	 9.1%	 Z Oosthuizen	 7.8%

Race  5	 8:45PM	 ($65,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1600m
1	 613774	 Nippy Sweetie	 61.5	 [3]	 G Cheyne	 13.4%	 A C Greeff	 12.4%
2	 487170	 Indy Go	 60.5	 [10]	 M Mjoka	 4.1%	 J V Rugg	 0.9%
3	 774665	 American Landing	 59.5	 [6]	 X Ndlovu	 9.1%	 A C Greeff	 12.4%
4	 285652	 Phil’s Power	 59.5	 [7]	 W Agrella	 4.5%	 Wgc Miller	 8.5%
5	 950857	 Cherry Road	 59	 [8]	 S Khathi	 5.1%	 S B Kotzen	 7.8%
6	 024800	 Silver Tiara	 59	 [4]	 K Strydom (1.5)	 9.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 7.8%
7	 291123	 Pacific Duke	 58.5	 [11]	 L Mxothwa	 12.6%	 S B Kotzen	 7.8%
8	 807660	 Global Ash	 58	 [9]	 R Fourie	 17.1%	 J P Nel	 13.6%
9	 283214	 Gold Rock	 58	 [5]	 C Maujean	 8.1%	 T J Laing	 11.2%
10	558435	 Namaqualand	 56.5	 [1]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 G D Smith	 12.6%
11	073951	 Alado’s Pride	 54	 [2]	 M V’rensburg	 11.4%	 Z Oosthuizen	 7.8%

Race  6	 9:20PM	 ($65,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1000m
1	 167377	 Catch The Cat	 61	 [7]	 M V’rensburg	 11.4%	 G D Smith	 12.6%
2	 183489	 Silent Observer	 61	 [1]	 L Mxothwa	 12.6%	 S B Kotzen	 7.8%
3	 031343	 Que Cosas	 60.5	 [6]	 G Cheyne	 13.4%	 A C Greeff	 12.4%
4	 613600	 Voltron	 60	 [10]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 G D Smith	 12.6%
5	 175990	 Winter Renegade	 59	 [2]	 R Fourie	 17.1%	 J A Visser	 8.5%
6	 821578	 After The Storm	 59	 [9]	 T Gould	 5.1%	 Wgc Miller	 8.5%
7	 69610	 Blindlove	 58	 [8]	 K Strydom (1.5)	 9.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 7.8%
8	 100130	 Law And Order	 58	 [11]	 W Agrella	 4.5%	 M L Turner	 4.9%
9	 629707	 Old Glory	 57.5	 [5]	 S Khathi	 5.1%	 A C Greeff	 12.4%
10	566050	 Olivine	 57.5	 [4]	 C Maujean	 8.1%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.0%
11	785546	 Satara	 56.5	 [3]	 M Mjoka	 4.1%	 K Naidoo	 5.8%

Race  7	 10:00PM	 ($65,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1200m
1	 651640	 Sullenberger	 64.5	 [9]	 Y Ramzan (2.5)	 5.1%	 J A Visser	 8.5%
2	 186296	 Tarsus	 61.5	 [1]	 M Mjoka	 4.1%	 Jva Strydom	 4.2%
3	 276013	 Williams Land	 60	 [2]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 G D Smith	 12.6%
4	 173155	 Crown Guardian	 59	 [3]	 K Strydom (1.5)	 9.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 7.8%
5	 518221	 Inherit The Rain	 58.5	 [10]	 G Cheyne	 13.4%	 A C Greeff	 12.4%
6	 642780	 Verbarium	 58.5	 [7]	 T Gould	 5.1%	 A C Greeff	 12.4%
7	 978159	 Valetorio	 58	 [6]	 R Munger	 7.6%	 G D Smith	 12.6%
8	 527270	 Forest Field	 57	 [11]	 C Maujean	 8.1%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.0%
9	 223214	 Evies First	 56	 [8]	 R Fourie	 17.1%	 J P Nel	 13.6%
10	444514	 Torio Lake	 54.5	 [5]	 L Mxothwa	 12.6%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.0%
11	144674	 Saviour	 53.5	 [4]	 M V’rensburg	 11.4%	 G D Smith	 12.6%

Race  8	 10:35PM	 ($65,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1200m
1	 345185	 Emperors Decree	 60.5	 [1]	 Y Ramzan (2.5)	 5.1%	 J P Nel	 13.6%
2	 014190	 Euphoric	 60	 [9]	 T M Musekiwa	 2.9%	 Jva Strydom	 4.2%
3	 867213	 Talia Al Ghul	 60	 [11]	 G Cheyne	 13.4%	 J H Strydom	 6.9%
4	 022110	 Undisclosed	 59.5	 [8]	 K Strydom (1.5)	 9.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 7.8%
5	 372211	 The Black Manx	 58.5	 [4]	 X Ndlovu	 9.1%	 A C Greeff	 12.4%
6	 212042	 Life On Mars	 58	 [2]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 G D Smith	 12.6%
7	 098462	 The Ghan	 58	 [10]	 M V’rensburg	 11.4%	 G D Smith	 12.6%
8	 8021	 Daleel	 57	 [7]	 R Fourie	 17.1%	 J P Nel	 13.6%
9	 149880	 Tsar Peter	 55.5	 [3]	 M Mjoka	 4.1%	 K Naidoo	 5.8%
10	332314	 Red Bishop	 53	 [12]	 S Devoy	 3.5%	 Jva Strydom	 4.2%
11	418050	 Aquaholic	 52.5	 [5]	 K Minnie	 6.5%	 M L Turner	 4.9%
12	093513	 The Sands	 52	 [6]	 R Munger	 7.6%	 Jva Strydom	 4.2%

Race  1	 6:25PM	 ($65,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1200m
1	 222472	 Princess Of Winter	 60	 [7]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 G D Smith	 12.6%
2	 423747	 Alloway Grove	 60	 [1]	 C Maujean	 8.1%	 T J Laing	 11.2%
3	 6500	 Clo Clo	 60	 [2]	 J Mphanya	 2.0%	 Jva Strydom	 4.2%
4	 840979	 Salute De Winter	 60	 [12]	 S Devoy	 3.5%	 Jva Strydom	 4.2%
5	 348445	 Grayswood Pink	 59	 [13]	 Y Ramzan (2.5)	 5.1%	 Z Oosthuizen	 7.8%
6	 689736	 Countess Cartier	 59	 [6]	 T M Musekiwa	 2.9%	 Jva Strydom	 4.2%
7	 346343	 Ladonna Mia	 59	 [3]	 G Cheyne	 13.4%	 A C Greeff	 12.4%
8	 364003	 Grace Lightning	 59	 [8]	 K Strydom (1.5)	 9.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 7.8%
9	 87008	 Dame Colleen	 59	 [14]	 D R Lerena	 4.5%	 J A Visser	 8.5%
10	057702	 Taste Maker	 59	 [10]	 R Fourie	 17.1%	 J A Visser	 8.5%
11	 6057	 Crucial	 59	 [9]	 M V’rensburg	 11.4%	 G D Smith	 12.6%
12	 	 Gailiea	 59	 [5]	 W Agrella	 4.5%	 Wgc Miller	 8.5%
13	 5	 Quick Count	 59	 [11]	 K Minnie	 6.5%	 A C Greeff	 12.4%
14	 58	 Royal Countess	 59	 [4]	 L Mxothwa	 12.6%	 S B Kotzen	 7.8%

Race  2	 7:00PM	 ($65,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1600m
1	 733462	 Stay The Course	 60	 [3]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 G D Smith	 12.6%
2	 245663	 Lord Marmite	 60	 [7]	 M V’rensburg	 11.4%	 G D Smith	 12.6%
3	 56993	 Arizona Sky	 58	 [5]	 L Mxothwa	 12.6%	 S B Kotzen	 7.8%
4	 952664	 On The Warpath	 58	 [1]	 K Strydom (1.5)	 9.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 7.8%
5	 0869	 Blue Monday Rush	 58	 [8]	 W Agrella	 4.5%	 Wgc Miller	 8.5%
6	 098	 Mazarinsglobalicon	 58	 [9]	 R Munger	 7.6%	 G D Smith	 12.6%
7	 5	 Super Fun	 58	 [4]	 R Fourie	 17.1%	 J P Nel	 13.6%
8	 6	 Tomato Timer	 58	 [6]	 Y Ramzan (2.5)	 5.1%	 Z Oosthuizen	 7.8%
9	 094503	 Lady Isabella	 57	 [2]	 M Mjoka	 4.1%	 Jva Strydom	 4.2%

Race  3	 7:35PM	 ($65,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1900m
1	 452332	 Vision On Ice	 60	 [6]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 G D Smith	 12.6%
2	 225760	 Fort Snow	 60	 [1]	 R Fourie	 17.1%	 J A Visser	 8.5%
3	 004	 Crafty Heart	 60	 [5]	 C Maujean	 8.1%	 T J Laing	 11.2%
4	 809555	 Wichita	 60	 [3]	 W Agrella	 4.5%	 J V Rugg	 0.9%
5	 443853	 Queen Louise	 60	 [9]	 K Strydom (1.5)	 9.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 7.8%
6	 009070	 Red White And Blue	60	 [4]	 R Munger	 7.6%	 J V Rugg	 0.9%
7	 007709	 Danceswithwolves	 60	 [8]	 M Mjoka	 4.1%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.0%
8	 687	 Eshraaq	 57	 [7]	 M V’rensburg	 11.4%	 G D Smith	 12.6%
9	 97	 Get It Done	 57	 [2]	 L Mxothwa	 12.6%	 S B Kotzen	 7.8%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 10.Taste Maker    6.Countess Cartier    5.Grayswood Pink    1.Princess Of Winter

RACE 2 - 1.Stay The Course    3.Arizona Sky    8.Tomato Timer    2.Lord Marmite

RACE 3 - 1.Vision On Ice    3.Crafty Heart    2.Fort Snow    9.Get It Done

RACE 4 - 1.Last Of The Legend    6.Super Noir    10.Lotus King    11.Charlie Mccreevy

RACE 5 - 7.Pacific Duke    9.Gold Rock    10.Namaqualand    4.Phil’s Power

RACE 6 - 3.Que Cosas    2.Silent Observer    6.After The Storm    8.Law And Order

RACE 7 - 5.Inherit The Rain    3.Williams Land    4.Crown Guardian    9.Evies First

RACE 8 - 8.Daleel    7.The Ghan    6.Life On Mars    12.The Sands

FAIRVIEW (POLY TRACK)
A right handed all-weather polytrack with a 
circumference of about 1800m. All races have at 
least one bend, with races from 1400 to 1800m 
starting on the bend. The near bend, leading into 
the 450m home straight, has a slight camber to 
assist horses racing around it. 2200m2000m1800m
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顶级南非赛事
®

第 4场	 8:10PM	 ($65,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--2000公尺

1	 048853	 最后传说	Last Of The Legend	 62	 [7]	 蒙格	 7.6%	GD史密	12.6%
2	 143112	 责任小姐	Respectable Miss	 61	 [12]	卓利	 13.4%	格林福	12.4%
3	 018400	 震慑世界	Take The World	 61	 [10]	亚格拉	 4.5%	苏瑞东	 4.2%
4	 476366	 凯普南	 Capernaum	 58.5	 [14]	朗姆占-2.5	 5.1%	欧度真	 7.8%
5	 304436	 辛迪克	 Royal Shindig	 58	 [9]	 麦都华	 12.6%	纳尔	 13.6%
6	 657591	 超级诺尔	Super Noir	 57.5	 [3]	 穆斯	 2.9%	苏瑞东	 4.2%
7	 002348	 雅各布	 Jacob’s Ladder	 56.5	 [2]	 特莱东-1.5	 9.0%	欧度真	 7.8%
8	 951909	 弗朗荣誉	Prideoffranschhoek	 56.5	 [1]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	GD史密	12.6%
9	 339336	 一拳	 Bold Strike	 54.5	 [6]	 李诚邦	 11.4%	GD史密	12.6%
10	 436324	 莲花王	 Lotus King	 54	 [8]	 霍励贤	 17.1%	纳尔	 13.6%
11	 085212	 麦克维	 Charlie Mccreevy	 54	 [4]	 莫吉恩	 8.1%	欧度真	 7.8%
12	 341340	 斯万大王	Swanking	 54	 [13]	古尔德	 5.1%	W米勒	 8.5%
13	 608097	 尼金之子	Ninjinsky’s Son	 53.5	 [5]	 狄维	 3.5%	苏瑞东	 4.2%
14	 659783	 荣誉战士	Proud Warrior	 52	 [11]	佐卡	 4.1%	纳都	 5.8%
15	 077500	 歌剧之家	At The Opera	 52	 [15]	纳洛维	 9.1%	欧度真	 7.8%

第 5场	 8:45PM	 ($65,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1600公尺

1	 613774	 尼比甜心	Nippy Sweetie	 61.5	 [3]	 卓利	 13.4%	格林福	12.4%
2	 487170	 跑跑跑	 Indy Go	 60.5	 [10]	佐卡	 4.1%	鲁格	 0.9%
3	 774665	 美国范	 American Landing	 59.5	 [6]	 纳洛维	 9.1%	格林福	12.4%
4	 285652	 菲尔力量	Phil’s Power	 59.5	 [7]	 亚格拉	 4.5%	W米勒	 8.5%
5	 950857	 樱桃路	 Cherry Road	 59	 [8]	 卡狄亚	 5.1%	科特珍	 7.8%
6	 024800	 银冠	 Silver Tiara	 59	 [4]	 特莱东-1.5	 9.0%	欧度真	 7.8%
7	 291123	 太平公爵	Pacific Duke	 58.5	 [11]	麦都华	 12.6%	科特珍	 7.8%
8	 807660	 宇宙艾斯	Global Ash	 58	 [9]	 霍励贤	 17.1%	纳尔	 13.6%
9	 283214	 黄金石	 Gold Rock	 58	 [5]	 莫吉恩	 8.1%	莱塔拉	11.2%
10	 558435	 纳玛卡园	Namaqualand	 56.5	 [1]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	GD史密	12.6%
11	 073951	 阿拉多	 Alado’s Pride	 54	 [2]	 李诚邦	 11.4%	欧度真	 7.8%

第 6场	 9:20PM	 ($65,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1000公尺

1	 167377	 猫咪克星	Catch The Cat	 61	 [7]	 李诚邦	 11.4%	GD史密	12.6%
2	 183489	 静音	 Silent Observer	 61	 [1]	 麦都华	 12.6%	科特珍	 7.8%
3	 031343	 克萨斯	 Que Cosas	 60.5	 [6]	 卓利	 13.4%	格林福	12.4%
4	 613600	 沃特隆	 Voltron	 60	 [10]	关铭诺	 17.5%	GD史密	12.6%
5	 175990	 冬战士	 Winter Renegade	 59	 [2]	 霍励贤	 17.1%	维瑟	 8.5%
6	 821578	 暴风之后	After The Storm	 59	 [9]	 古尔德	 5.1%	W米勒	 8.5%
7	 69610	 盲爱	 Blindlove	 58	 [8]	 特莱东-1.5	 9.0%	欧度真	 7.8%
8	 100130	 定律	 Law And Order	 58	 [11]	亚格拉	 4.5%	特纳	 4.9%
9	 629707	 胜利战绩	Old Glory	 57.5	 [5]	 卡狄亚	 5.1%	格林福	12.4%
10	 566050	 欧利文	 Olivine	 57.5	 [4]	 莫吉恩	 8.1%	麦肯希	 5.0%
11	 785546	 萨塔拉	 Satara	 56.5	 [3]	 佐卡	 4.1%	纳都	 5.8%

第 7场	 10:00PM	 ($65,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1200公尺

1	 651640	 苏伦贝格	Sullenberger	 64.5	 [9]	 朗姆占-2.5	 5.1%	维瑟	 8.5%
2	 186296	 塔苏斯	 Tarsus	 61.5	 [1]	 佐卡	 4.1%	苏瑞东	 4.2%
3	 276013	 威廉斯堡	Williams Land	 60	 [2]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	GD史密	12.6%
4	 173155	 皇冠使者	Crown Guardian	 59	 [3]	 特莱东-1.5	 9.0%	欧度真	 7.8%
5	 518221	 连绵细雨	Inherit The Rain	 58.5	 [10]	卓利	 13.4%	格林福	12.4%
6	 642780	 维巴利安	Verbarium	 58.5	 [7]	 古尔德	 5.1%	格林福	12.4%
7	 978159	 瓦乐托洛	Valetorio	 58	 [6]	 蒙格	 7.6%	GD史密	12.6%
8	 527270	 森林草地	Forest Field	 57	 [11]	莫吉恩	 8.1%	麦肯希	 5.0%
9	 223214	 一号伊维	Evies First	 56	 [8]	 霍励贤	 17.1%	纳尔	 13.6%
10	 444514	 托利欧湖	Torio Lake	 54.5	 [5]	 麦都华	 12.6%	麦肯希	 5.0%
11	 144674	 救星	 Saviour	 53.5	 [4]	 李诚邦	 11.4%	GD史密	12.6%

第 8场	 10:35PM	 ($65,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1200公尺

1	 345185	 裁决大帝	Emperors Decree	 60.5	 [1]	 朗姆占-2.5	 5.1%	纳尔	 13.6%
2	 014190	 优法瑞	 Euphoric	 60	 [9]	 穆斯	 2.9%	苏瑞东	 4.2%
3	 867213	 塔利亚古	Talia Al Ghul	 60	 [11]	卓利	 13.4%	奇瑞东	 6.9%
4	 022110	 公开胜	 Undisclosed	 59.5	 [8]	 特莱东-1.5	 9.0%	欧度真	 7.8%
5	 372211	 黑曼斯	 The Black Manx	 58.5	 [4]	 纳洛维	 9.1%	格林福	12.4%
6	 212042	 火星生活	Life On Mars	 58	 [2]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	GD史密	12.6%
7	 098462	 阿甘	 The Ghan	 58	 [10]	李诚邦	 11.4%	GD史密	12.6%
8	 8021	 达利尔	 Daleel	 57	 [7]	 霍励贤	 17.1%	纳尔	 13.6%
9	 149880	 萨彼特	 Tsar Peter	 55.5	 [3]	 佐卡	 4.1%	纳都	 5.8%
10	 332314	 红魔王	 Red Bishop	 53	 [12]	狄维	 3.5%	苏瑞东	 4.2%
11	 418050	 水行侠	 Aquaholic	 52.5	 [5]	 文尼	 6.5%	特纳	 4.9%
12	 093513	 三思	 The Sands	 52	 [6]	 蒙格	 7.6%	苏瑞东	 4.2%

第 1场	 6:25PM	 ($65,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1200公尺

1	 222472	 冬季公主	Princess Of Winter	 60	 [7]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	GD史密	12.6%
2	 423747	 阿罗为	 Alloway Grove	 60	 [1]	 莫吉恩	 8.1%	莱塔拉	11.2%
3	 6500	 库洛库洛	Clo Clo	 60	 [2]	 丁潘雅	 2.0%	苏瑞东	 4.2%
4	 840979	 冬日	 Salute De Winter	 60	 [12]	狄维	 3.5%	苏瑞东	 4.2%
5	 348445	 格雷斯乌	Grayswood Pink	 59	 [13]	朗姆占-2.5	 5.1%	欧度真	 7.8%
6	 689736	 卡迪尔	 Countess Cartier	 59	 [6]	 穆斯	 2.9%	苏瑞东	 4.2%
7	 346343	 拉多娜	 Ladonna Mia	 59	 [3]	 卓利	 13.4%	格林福	12.4%
8	 364003	 闪电葛蕾	Grace Lightning	 59	 [8]	 特莱东-1.5	 9.0%	欧度真	 7.8%
9	 87008	 科林女爵	Dame Colleen	 59	 [14]	雷迪伦	 4.5%	维瑟	 8.5%
10	 057702	 试味官	 Taste Maker	 59	 [10]	霍励贤	 17.1%	维瑟	 8.5%
11	 6057	 最重要	 Crucial	 59	 [9]	 李诚邦	 11.4%	GD史密	12.6%
12	 	 盖里亚	 Gailiea	 59	 [5]	 亚格拉	 4.5%	W米勒	 8.5%
13	 5	 快速计算	Quick Count	 59	 [11]	文尼	 6.5%	格林福	12.4%
14	 58	 皇家女爵	Royal Countess	 59	 [4]	 麦都华	 12.6%	科特珍	 7.8%

第 2场	 7:00PM	 ($65,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1600公尺

1	 733462	 坚守岗位	Stay The Course	 60	 [3]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	GD史密	12.6%
2	 245663	 马麦大帝	Lord Marmite	 60	 [7]	 李诚邦	 11.4%	GD史密	12.6%
3	 56993	 亚利桑那	Arizona Sky	 58	 [5]	 麦都华	 12.6%	科特珍	 7.8%
4	 952664	 出战	 On The Warpath	 58	 [1]	 特莱东-1.5	 9.0%	欧度真	 7.8%
5	 0869	 蓝色周一	Blue Monday Rush	 58	 [8]	 亚格拉	 4.5%	W米勒	 8.5%
6	 098	 马查灵	 Mazarinsglobalicon	 58	 [9]	 蒙格	 7.6%	GD史密	12.6%
7	 5	 超欢乐	 Super Fun	 58	 [4]	 霍励贤	 17.1%	纳尔	 13.6%
8	 6	 番茄王	 Tomato Timer	 58	 [6]	 朗姆占-2.5	 5.1%	欧度真	 7.8%
9	 094503	 伊莎贝拉	Lady Isabella	 57	 [2]	 佐卡	 4.1%	苏瑞东	 4.2%

第 3场	 7:35PM	 ($65,000)	 					    费威胶沙地	--1900公尺

1	 452332	 冰山	 Vision On Ice	 60	 [6]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	GD史密	12.6%
2	 225760	 雪地特工	Fort Snow	 60	 [1]	 霍励贤	 17.1%	维瑟	 8.5%
3	 004	 创意之心	Crafty Heart	 60	 [5]	 莫吉恩	 8.1%	莱塔拉	11.2%
4	 809555	 维奇塔	 Wichita	 60	 [3]	 亚格拉	 4.5%	鲁格	 0.9%
5	 443853	 路易女王	Queen Louise	 60	 [9]	 特莱东-1.5	 9.0%	欧度真	 7.8%
6	 009070	 红白蓝	 Red White And Blue	 60	 [4]	 蒙格	 7.6%	鲁格	 0.9%
7	 007709	 与狼共舞	Danceswithwolves	 60	 [8]	 佐卡	 4.1%	麦肯希	 5.0%
8	 687	 伊斯拉	 Eshraaq	 57	 [7]	 李诚邦	 11.4%	GD史密	12.6%
9	 97	 完成任务	Get It Done	 57	 [2]	 麦都华	 12.6%	科特珍	 7.8%

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 10.试味官     6.卡迪尔      5.格雷斯乌    1.冬季公主

第 2场 - 1.坚守岗位    3.亚利桑那    8.番茄王      2.马麦大帝

第 3场 - 1.冰山        3.创意之心    2.雪地特工    9.完成任务

第 4场 - 1.最后传说    6.超级诺尔    10.莲花王     11.麦克维

第 5场 - 7.太平公爵    9.黄金石      10.纳玛卡园   4.菲尔力量

第 6场 - 3.克萨斯      2.静音        6.暴风之后    8.定律

第 7场 - 5.连绵细雨    3.威廉斯堡    4.皇冠使者    9.一号伊维

第 8场 - 8.达利尔      7.阿甘        6.火星生活    12.三思
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